wanted to know about the back taxes not paid to the school district from Ecogy Biofuel; he stated  
that if the taxes were received by the school district, the school would not have been in as great of a  

stress that they were.  He stated that approximately $767,000 (Seven hundred sixty-seven  
thousand dollars) in taxes or fees were not paid by the company that were due to the school district.   
Council Member Hollingsworth expressed that the county assisted the school district, and if the  
county had not assisted, the school would have been in a perilous state, because the district had to